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Publijhed by Authority 

26th June 1991 

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68(3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general i~formation that Cabinet has, at its 

meeting held on 10th June, 1991, pursuant to Article 68J Clause 

Nauru 

(3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr.R.R. 

Ghambir, Chief Accountant in the Department of Finance to act as 

Secretary for Finance, with effect from 10th June, 1991 until other 

arrangements are made for a substantive appointment to the position. 

DATED this 18th day of the Month of June, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety 

One. 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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PUBLIC.SEtRVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

" .. : 

Nauru 

The following appointment with effect from 6th May, 1991 is hereby 
notified:-

NAME 

LUKECH HARRIS 

DEPARTMENT OF CHIEF SECRETARY 
(Salaries) 

POSITION 

Administrative Officer 

SALARY ',i 

$13434-14946 
(AP5/6) 

DATED this 17th day of June, 1991. 

G.N,No.270/1991. 

T. W. STAR, . . .. . 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

The following probationary appointment with effect from 15th May, 
1991, is hereby notified:-

NAME 

VYKO ADEANG 

WESTERLY MAU 

IRA DABWIDO 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION. 
(Directorate of Health) 

POSITION 

Driver (Ambulance) 

Driver (Ambulance) 

Driver (Ambulance) 

SALARY 

$9384-10059 (T1/2) 

$9384-10059 (T1/2) 

$9384-10059 (T1/2) 

DATED this 17th day of June, 1991. 

T. W. STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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26th June 1991 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 

NOTICE OF TRANSFER 

Nauru 

The following transfer with effect from 6th June, 1991 is hereby 
notified:-

NAME 

ALVIN HARRIS 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(NTV Section) 

TRANSFERED FROM 

Programmer/Analyst 
Computer 

$12905-13974(AP4/5) 

._-

TRANSFERED TO 

Programme controller 
NTV.Co. 

$12905-13974 (~P4/5) 

DATED this 24th day of June, 1991. 

G.N.No.272/1991. 

T.W. STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

The following appointment with effect from 6th June, 1991 is hereby 
notified:-

NAME 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(NTV Section) 

POSITION SALARY 

CLARA DOWIYOGO Administrative Assistant $11895-13137 p.a. 
(AP3 / 4) 

DATED this 24th day of June, 1991. 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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26 t.h Jun.e . 1 9 91.. 

.PUBL:J;C SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position:- . 

POSITION 

SALARY 

D;UTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 
(Government Printery) 

DRIVER (1 position) 

$9384-10059 (T1/2) 

a) Transport staff to and from work site. 

b) Delivery of stationeries and printing 
requirements. 

c) Perform other errands. 

d) Shall be responsible for cleaning, care 
and routine servicing or printery van 
(R-395) . 

e) Perform other duties as required. 

QUALIFICATIONS Applicants must be 18 years and over with 
current drivers license. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, educ~tion 
and qualifications with the Chief Secretary before 4.30pm., on Friday 
12th July, 1991. 

DATED this 19th day of June, 1991. 

( 

T.W.STAR \ 

G. N. No.2 7 4 / 19 91. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position:-

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

POSITION ADMINISTRA'l'IVE OFFICER 

SALARY #13434 - $14946 p.a. (AP5/6) 
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No.51 26th June 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No.274/1991. (cont'd) 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

Responsible to the Secretary for External 
Affairs for the day to day control of External 
Affairs Department which includes Government 
Overseas Offices. 

To be the Protocol Officer for the Government 
during visits of foreign dignatories and 
diplomats. 

Proven administrative ability and extensive 
experience in protocol desirable. 

The successful applicant must be willing 
to work at irregular hours including weekends 
and public holidays. 

Applicant must be reliable. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, education 
and experience with the Chief Secretary before 4.30pm., on Friday 
12th July, 1991. 

DATEd this 18th day of June, 1991. 

T.W.STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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No. 51 
G.N.No.275 /1991. 

Deterr'niriation of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 'i'darabwe 
Ika of Ahetan District. 

ESTATE 

1 ~·,The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Idarabwe Ika 
had be~n determined by the decisions' of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be thi.~ owner of the 
following lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT 
NO: 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

SHARE: 

Aiwo 6 
7 

c.l 
col 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.1 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
p.l 
pol 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

Anibawo 33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
26/71 
48/61 
33/71' 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/7: 
33/71 
33/71 
33/69 
39/70 
28/70 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 
33/71 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

(LTO) 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Anetan 
Boe 
Boe 
Denigomodu 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ijuw 
Ijuw 
Meneng 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 

46 
109 
238 
255 
479 

19 
48 
55 
69 
70 
73 

102 
48 

130 
249 
155 
.181 

17 
61 

217 
159 
209 
219 

28 
193 
197 
214 
221 
256 
274 
275 
276 
318 

7 
17 
21 
24 
26 
34 
36 
49 
55 
58 

Eatetakiwoe 
Anibawo 
Anibawo 
Atorir 
Turigaigai 
Eberin 
Enbwijan 
Ibwerin 
Anuworoija 
Anuworoija 
Ronawi 
Ijonururu 
Atinimen 

Mamweiya 
Ibori 
Aneborara 
Bogomoruw 
Idageang 
Ijanoror 
Uganaquo 
Atebwae 
Ijatam 
Ibuge 
Aiue 
Idibuge 
Yangor 
Anibawo 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Yangor 
Idunea 
Tararo 
Arinugogo 
Atetirir 
Arinugogo 
Atibenar 
Anakarikik 
Queirang 
Ibweruru 
Tomor/Atemor 
Animwen 

1/6 
')1/6 

" 1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

·t/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 

" .. 
.. 
\. 

.. 
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Noo 51 26th .June 1991 Nauru 
GoNoNo. 275 /1991. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anabar 59 pol Animwen 33/71 1/18 (LTO) 
Anabar 65 pol Atebobaer 33/71 1/18 , 
Anetan 7 pol Guramit 33/71 1/18 
Anetan 13 pol Yubwia 33/71 1/18 
Anetan 15 pol Atebena 33/71 1/18 
Anetan 20 p.l Iyeida 33/71 1/18 
Anetan 133 pol Atebao 8/74 1/18 
Anibare 160 pol Adetereni 33/71 1/18 
Anibare 202 pol Anurun 33/71 1/18 
Anibare 238 pol Aequara 33/71 1/18 
Anibare 240 pol Atemor 33/71 1/18 
Anibare 241 pol Maro 33/71 1/18 
Anibare 352 pol Agubaran 17/88 1/18 
Anibare 354 pol Akaraeoni 10/89 1/18 (LTO) 
Baiti 67 pol Anuero 33/71 1/18 " 
Baiti 76 pol Ugino 33/71 1/18 " 
Boe 28 pol Eatetear 33/71 1/18 " 
Boe 41 pol Eatetear 33/71 1/18 " 
Boe 159 C&P Eatetear 33/71 1/18 " 
Denigomodu 251 pol 38/71 1/18 " 
Ewa 35 pol Nagon 33/71 1/18 " 
Ewa 36 pol Abongebong 33/71 1/18 
Ewa 37 pol Tegang/Idageang 33/71 1/18 
Ewa 58 pol Beiduaba/Paeduepe 33/71 1/18 
Ewa 79 pol Anemet 33/71 1/18 
Ewa 80 pol Anuijo 33/71 1/18 
Ewa 81 pol Anuijo 33/71 1/18 
Ewa 93 p.l Anuijo 33/71 1/18 
Ewa 94 pol Ate 33/71 1/18 
Ewa 95 p.l Anujo 51/71 1/18 
Ewa 162 p.l Imagemwin 33/71 1/18 
Ijuw 10 p.l Atebwanijo 33/71 1/18 " 
Ijuw 18 p.l Atobwidob 40/73 1/18 " 
Ijuw 85 p.l Atueo 21/86 1/18 " 
Ijuw 87 p.l Iyuwinepe 21/86 1/18 " 
Ijuw 88 p.l Ibowini 21/86 1/18 " 
Meneng 354 p.l Atataro 33/71 1/18 " 
Nibok 5 p.l Anat 33/71 1/18 " 
Nibok 21 pol Anat 33/71 1/18 " 
Aiwo 352 c.l Eaterienogo 33/71 2/9 " 
Anabar 107 c.l Iaterangija 33/71 1/30 " 
Anetan 71 c.l Anuworoija 33/71 1/30 " 
Ewa 2 c.l Anora 62/83 1/30 " 
Ewa 195 c.l Iatengab 51/71 1/30 " 
Aiwo 168 c.l Yatam/Anerue 33/71 1/12 " 
Anibare 100 c.l Aribaeong 5/85 1/42 
Anibare 217 p.l Atekapara 5/85 1/42 
Anibare 108 c.l Atomaneab 5/85 1/14 
Anibare 109 c.l Atomaneab 5/85 1/14 
Anibare 117 c.l Eateriboweda 5/85 1/14 
Anibare 120 c.l Aiue/Aneboggi 5/85 1/14 
Anibare 237 p.1 Ibwetom 5/85 1/14 
Anibare 250 p.l Atueo 5/85 1/14 
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No. 51 26th June 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 275 /1991. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Anibare 257 p.l Atong&l;:ae 5/85 1/14 
Anibare 111 col Anuquoge 34/61 1/7 
Anibare 121 c.l Anuquoge 5/85 1/84 
Anibare 188 p.l Atoredeto 32/86 7/864 
Anibare 190 p.l Anamwit 5/85 1/28 
Anibare 214 pol Yatsi 65/90 113/2016 
Boe 64 c.l Iwugaga 33/71 3/75 (LTO) 
Ewa 70 pol Ibegu 50/79 1/36 
Ewa 89 pol Anuero 39/70 11/210 (LTO) 
Ijuw 33 c.l Ibonge 50/79 1/3 
Ijuw 41 c.l Ganakoro 33/71 1/3 (LTO) 
Ijuw 111 pol Ibab 45/88 1/90 
Meneng 317 p.l Urob 39/87 1/24 
Yaren 1 p.l Eatetear 33/71 1/27 (LTO) 
Aiwo 156 col 37/86 1/45 
Anabar 4 p.l Atagabea 37/86 1/45 
Anabar 15 col Areb 37/86 1/45 
Anabar 79 col Arep 37/86 1/45 
Anabar 100 p.l Ebara 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 17 pol Atebao 65/90 1/45 
Anetan 26 pol Audong 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 27 pol Audong 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 29 pol Atowidowo 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 31 pol Aterobwit 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 34 pol Atetirir 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 49 col Eberin 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 58 c.l Muea 37/8'; 1/45 
Anetan 66 col Ibwerin 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 78 Col Atimange 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 79 col Umwea 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 93 c.l Mererauwa 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 94 c.l Otsinuwo 37/86 1/45 
Baiti 52 p.l Anemere 37/86 1/45 
Baiti 68 p.l Uaboko 37/86 1/45 
Baiti 69 pol Anad 37/86 1/45 
Baiti 70 p.l Akoro 37/86 1/45 ( 

Baiti 111 col Yaredobu 37/86 1/45 
Ewa 82 pol Anijo 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 26 p.l 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 27 p.l 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 80 p.l Ati 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 86 c.l Yateb 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 128 c.l Anuwongan 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 150 c.l Angowang 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 151 c.l Okoi 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 158 c.l Yapayuw 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 183 c.l Angowang 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 229 c.l Edet 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 230 col Nibok 37/86 1/45 
Nibok 247 c.l Angowang 37/86 1/45 
Uaboe 74 c.l Imwenom 37/86 1/45 
Anetan 144 c.l Aruruw 37/86 1/15 
Baiti 54 p.l Uaboko 37/86 1/90 
Nibok 81 p.l Amero 55/86 4/225 
Uaboe 120 c.l Mueoen 37/86 1/60 
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No.51 26th June 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 276 /199l. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Idarabwe n~a are:- (a) in respect 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Aiwo 6 Anibawo Dagadaube Ika 1/12 
Adago Buck~7 Ika 1/12 

Aiwo 7 As for portion No.6 c.1 Aiwo 
Aiwo 46 -do-
Aiwo 109 Eatetakiwoe -do-
Aiwo 238 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 255 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 479 Atorir -do-
AnetEm 19 Turigaigai -do-
Anetan 48 Eberin -do-
Anetan 55 Enbwijan -do-
Anetan 69 Ibwerin -do-
Anetan 70 Anuworoija -do-
Anetan 73 Anuworoiya -do-
Anet.an 102 Ronawi -do-
Boe 48 Ijonururu -do-
Boe 130 Atinimen -do-
Denigomodu 249 -do-
Ewa 155 Mamweiya -Jo-
Ewa 181 Ibori -do-
Ijuw 17 Aneborara -do-
Ijuw 61 Bogomoruw -do-
Meneng 217 Idageang -do-
Nibok 159 Ijanoror -do-
Nibok 209 Uganaquo -do-
Nibok 219 Atebwae -do-

Aiwo 28 Ijatam Dagadaube Ika 1/36 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/36 

Aiwo 193 Ibuge As for portion No.28 c .1. Aiwo. 
Aiwo 197 Aiue -do-
Aiwo 214 Idibuge -do-
Aiwo 221 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 256 Anibawo -do-
Aiwo 274 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 275 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 276 Yangor -do-
Aiwo 318 Idunea -do-
Anabar 7 Tararo -do-
Anabar 17 Arinugogo As for portion No.28 c.1 Aiwo. 
Anabar 21 Atetirir -do-
Anabar 24 Arinugogo -do-
Anabar 26 Atibenar -do-
Anabar 34 Anakarikik -do-
Anabar 36 Queirang -do-
Anabar 49 Ibweruru -do-
Anabar 55 Tomor/Atemor -do-
Anabar 58 Animwen -do-
Anabar .59 Animwen -do-
Anabar 65 Atebobaer -do-
Anetan 7 Guramit -do-
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No.51 26th June 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 276 /1991. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Anetan 13 Yubwia -do-
Anetan 15 Atebena -do-
Anetan 20 Iyeida -do-
Anetan 133 Atebao -do-
Anibare 160 Adetereni -do-
Anibare 202 Anurun -do-
Anibare 238 Aequara -do-
Anibare 240 Atemor -do-" 
Anibare 241 Maro -do-
Aniba,re 352 Agubaran -do-
Anibare 354 Akaraeoni -do-
Baiti 67 Anuero -do-
Baiti 76 Ugino -do-
Boe 28 Eatetear -do-
Boe 41 Eatetear -do-
Boe 159 Eatetear -do-
Denigomodu 251 -do-
Ewa 35 Nagon -do-
Ewa 36 Abongebong -do-
Ewa 37 Tegang/Idageang -do-
Ewa 58 Beiduaba/Paeduepe -do-
Ewa 79 Anemet -do-
Ewa 80 Anuijo -do-
Ewa 81 Anuijo -do-
Ewa 93 Anuijo -do-
Ewa 94 Ate As for portion No.28 c.l Aiwo 
Ewa 95 Anujo -do'" 
Ewa 162 Imagemwin -do-
Ijuw 10 Atebwanijo -do-
Ijuw 18 Atobwidob -do-
Ijuw 85 Atueo -do-
Ijuw 87 Iyuwinepe -do-
Ijuw 88 Ibowini -do-
Meneng 354 Atataro -do-
Nibok 5 Anat -do-
Nibok 21 Anat -do-

Aiwo 352 Eaterienogo Dagadaube Ika 1/9 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/9 

Anabar 107 Iaterangija Dagadaube Ika 1/60 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/60 

Anetan 71 Anuworoija As for portion No.107 c.l Anabar 
Ewa 2 Anora -do-
Ewa 195 Iatengab -do-

Aiwo 168 Yatam/Anerue Dagadaube Ika 1/24 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/24 

Anibare 100 Aribaeong Dagadaube Ika 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/84 

1/84 

Anibare 217 Atekapara As for portion No.100 c.l Anibare 

Anibare 108 Atomaneab Dagadaube Ika 1/28 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/28 

Anibare 109 Atomaneab As for portion No.108 c.l Anlbare 
Anibare 117 Eateriboweda -do-
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No. ,51 26th June 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 276 j1991. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Anibare 120 Aiue/Aneboggi -do- l, 

Anibare 237 Ibwetom -do-
Anibare 250 Atueo -do-
Anibare 257 Atongakae -do-

Anibare 111 Anuquoge Dagadaube Ika 1/14 
Adago Buck~T Ika ;1/14 

Anibare 121 Anuquoge Dagadaube Ika 1/168 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/168 

Anibare 188 Atoredeto Dagadaube Ika 7/1728 
Adago Bucky Ika 7/1728 

Anibare 190 Anamwit Dagadaube Ika 1/56 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/56 

Anibare 214 yatsi Dagadaube Ika 113/4032 
Adago Bucky Ika 113/4032 

Boe 64 Iwugaga Dagadaube Ika 3/150 
Adago Bucky Ika 3/150 

Ewa 70 Ibegu Dagadaube Ika 1/72 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/72 

Ewa 89 Anuero Dagadaube Ika 11/420 
Adago Bucky Ika 11/420 

Ijuw 33 Ibonge Dagadaube Ika 1/6 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/6 

Ijuw 41 Ganakoro As for portion No.33 c.l Ijuw 

Ijuw 111 Ibab Dagadaube Ika 1/180 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/180 

Menemg 317 Urob Dagadaube Ika 1/48 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/48 

Yaren 1 Eatetear Dagadaube Ika 1/54 
Adago Bucky Ika 1/54 

, 
Aiwo 156 Eidouwa Buramen 1/180 

Beiyon D. Ika 1/180 
Dogodag D. Ika 1/180 

Patricia R. Dageago 1/1440 
Gabriel B. Ika 1/1440 
Richardo B. Ika 1/1440 
Etarina B. Ika 1/1440 
Anakaura B. Ika 1/1440 
Ellena G. Kepae 1/1440 
Jeffrey B. Ika 1/1440 
Austin B. Ika 1/1440 

Anabar 4 Atagabea As for portion No.156 c.l Aiwo 
Anabar 15 Areb -do-
Anabar 79 Arep -do-
Anabar 100 Ebara -do-
Anetan 17 Atebao -do-
Anetan 26 Audong -do-
Anetan 27 Audong -do-
Anetan 29 Atowidowo -do-
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No. 51 26th June 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 276 /1991. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Anetan 31 Aterobwit -do-
Anetan 34 Atetirir -do-
Anetan 49 Eberin -do-
Anetan 58 Muea -do-
Anetan 66 Ibwerin -do-
Anetan 78 Atimange -do-
Anetan 79 Umwea -do-
Anetan 93 Mererauwa -do-
Anetan 94 Otsinuwo As for portion No.156 c.l Aiwo 
Baiti 52 Anemere -do-
Baiti 68 Uaboko -do-
Baiti 69 Anad -do-
Baiti 70 Akoro -do-
Baiti 111 Yaredobu -do-
Ewa 82 Anijo -do-
Nibok 26 -do-
Nibok 27 -do-
Nibok 80 Ati -do-
Nibok 86 Yateb -do .... 
Nibok 128 Anuwongan -do-
Nibok 150 Angowang -do-
Nibok 151 Okoi -do-
Nibok 158 Yapayuw -do-
Nibok 183 Angowang -do-
Nibok 229 Edet -do-
Nibok 230 Nibok -do-
Nibok 247 Angowang -do-
Uaboe 74 Imwenom -do-

Anetan 144 Aruruw Eidouwa Buramen 1/60 
Beiyon D. Ika 1/60 
Dogodag D. Ika 1/60 

Patricia R. Dageago 1/480 
Gabriel B. Ika 1/480 
Richardo B. Ika 1/480 
Etarina B. Ika 1/480 
Anakaura B. Ika 1/480 
Ellena G. Kepae 1/480 
Jeffrey B. Ika 1/480 
Austin B. Ika 1/480 

Baiti 54 Uaboko Eidouwa Buramen 1/360 
Beiyon D. Ika 1/360 
Dogodag D. Ika 1/360 

Patricia R. Dageago 1/2880 
Gabriel B. Ika 1/2880 
Richardo B. Ika 1/2880 
Etarina B. Ika 1/2880 
Anakaura B. Ika 1/2880 
Ellena G. Kepae 1/2880 
Jeffrey B. Ika 1/2880 
Austin B. Ika 1/2880 
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No. 51 26th June 1991 Nauru 
G.N.No. 276 /1991. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Nibok 81 Amero Eidouwa Buramen 4/900 
Beiyon D. Ika 4/900 
Dogodag D. Ika 4/900 

Pat.ricia R. Dageago 1/7200 
Gabriel B. Ika 1/7200 
Richardo B. Ika 1/7200 
Etarina B. Ika 1/7200 
Anakaura B. Ika 1/7200 
Ellena G. Kepae 1/7200 
Jeffrey B. Ika 1/7200 
Austin B. Ika 1/7200 

Uaboe 120 Mueoen Eidouwa Buramen 1/240 
Beiyon D. Ika 1/240 
Dogodag D. Ika 1/240 

Patricia R. Dageago 1/192U 
Gabriel B. Ika 1/1920 
Richardo B. Ika 1/1920 
Etarina B. Ika 1/1920 
Anakaura B. Ika 1/1920 
Ellena G. Kepae 1/1920 
Jeffrey B. Ika 1/1920 
Austin B. Ika 1/1920 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY. 




